
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028743-2025 

Tender

Digital Services Framework

ORE Catapult

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-028743

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052995 

Published 30 May 2025, 12:05pm

Scope 

Description

This tender is an opportunity for Suppliers to be appointed to our Digital Services
Framework, which involves being called upon to support the digital activities of ORE
Catapult as and when they arise. This includes, but is not limited to, web management, AI
expertise, digital design, search engine optimisation, social media engagement and creative
design work for showcasing via our digital channels.

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=954485716

Total value (estimated)

£150,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028743-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028743-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=954485716


Page 2 to 5

£180,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

18 August 2025 to 18 August 2027

Possible extension to 18 August 2029

4 years, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

The maximum Contract Term for this Digital Services Framework is forty-eight (48) months
(initial Term plus two extensions options, 2+1+1), with an indicative start date of 18th August
2025.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

72212222 - Web server software development services

72212224 - Web page editing software development services

72413000 - World wide web (www) site design services



Page 3 to 5

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

2 July 2025, 3:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/


Page 4 to 5

Name Type Weighting
Technical Approach Quality 70%
Commercial Approach Price 30%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

ORE Catapult

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYJB-8958-TLYW

121 George Street

Glasgow

G1 1RD

United Kingdom

Contact name: Laura Mullins

Telephone: 07591 339488

Email: laura.mullins@ore.catapult.org.uk

mailto:laura.mullins@ore.catapult.org.uk


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKM82 - Glasgow City

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	ORE Catapult


		2025-06-07T21:30:15+0100
	TCPDF




